APPROVED AND SIGNED BY THE GOVERNOR

Date 4-16-81

Time

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE REGULAR SESSION, 1981

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 395

(By Mr Stoggns E'Mr Stiptor)

PASSED (pril 3, 1981 m Passage In Effect.....

ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 395

(By MR. STAGGERS and MR. STEPTOE)

[Passed April 3, 1981; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT authorizing the county commission of Berkeley County to make expenditures from the county general fund for the support of the Mountain State Apple Harvest Festival.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

MOUNTAIN STATE APPLE HARVEST FESTIVAL.

§1. Support of Mountain State Apple Harvest Festival.

- 1 The county commission of Berkeley County is hereby
- 2 $\;$ authorized, in its discretion, to expend a sum of money not to
- 3 exceed two thousand five hundred dollars per year from the
- 4 general fund of that county for the support of the Mountain
- 5 State Apple Harvest Festival when held in Berkeley County.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

To take effect from passage.

ndd

Clerk of the Senate

Welander S Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate

Speaker House of Delegates

this the 16 The within day of, 198 Gover 2

RECEIVED APR 11 8 32 PH '81 OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

RECEIVED SECY. OF STATE 81 APR 20 A10: 16